



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Amrit Singh for Mr. N. P. Singh,
Advocate

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.03.2017

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has mentioned fresh exhibit numbers for Ex.P1 and Ex.P2 in his affidavit. Fresh exhibit numbers have also been marked on the documents to avoid confusion. Learned counsel for plaintiff has pointed out that in Part-I of the judicial file, the document at page 160 should actually have been at 165. Registry is directed to correctly place the documents and also correct the page numbering of the documents. PW1 examined in chief.

Adjourned to 10th April, 2017 at 02:30 pm for PE.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

MARCH 06, 2017

ms