



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**
SUBHASH ARORA Plaintiff
Through Mr. Imran Ali, Advocate

versus

MEENA CHAWLA Defendant
Through Mr. N. P. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.04.2017**

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground
that witness is not well.

Adjourned to 4th August, 2017 at 02:00 pm for PE.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

APRIL 10, 2017

ms