



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. H. L. Raina & Mr. Shashank
Vachhar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.10.2017

CS (OS) 1613/2010

PW1 Mr. Subhash Arora is recalled for his cross-examination and further partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in his deposition-sheet.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 17.01.2018.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 24, 2017/ab