



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**
SUBHASH ARORA Plaintiff
Through Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.
versus
MEENA CHAWLA Defendant
Through Mr. N. P. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 17.01.2018

CS (OS) 1613/2010

The matter is fixed for further cross-examination of PW1 Subhash Arora but the witness is not present. It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that the witness is old aged person and suffering from various ailments and due to this reason he is unable to appear today.

In view of earlier opportunities, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for cross-examination of PW1 on 19.03.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 17, 2018/ab