



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary & Ms. Garima
Sharma, Advs.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through

None.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.03.2018**

CS (OS) 1613/2010

The matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1. None is present on behalf of defendant, therefore the matter stands passed over.

At 12.00 p.m.

Present as before.

The matter has been called twice and the witness is also present but no one has turned up on behalf of defendant for cross-examination of the witness. Learned counsel for plaintiff prays that the right of defendant to cross-examine be closed. In view of previous orders and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for cross-examination of PW1, subject to payment of cost of Rs.5000/- by the defendants to the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on 28.05.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Contd....2



-2-

At 12.20 p.m.

At this stage, file taken up again as Mr. N. P. Singh, learned counsel for defendant has appeared. He is made acquainted with proceedings and next date of hearing.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2018/ab