



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Garima Sharma, Advocate**

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. N.P. Singh, Advocate**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.05.2018**

File has been received from the court of Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

PW-1 is not present.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment.

Not opposed.

At joint request, cost of Rs. 5,000/- imposed on the last date of hearing is waived off.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **18th September, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 28, 2018

savita