



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**
SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Srishti Gupta, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Shekhar Budakoti, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.09.2018**

CS(OS) 1613/2010

Matter is fixed today for cross-examination of PW-1. Witness not present. It is stated by learned counsel for defendant that since the main counsel of defendant was not available for today, they have already informed the plaintiff and therefore witness is not present. Request not opposed.

Put up cross-examination of PW-1 on 14.11.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018/pk