

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**
SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Shekhar, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.01.2019**

Matter is fixed today for cross-examination of PW-1. Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of defendant to which no objection has been given by learned counsel for plaintiff. It is submitted by learned proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel for defendant has undergone brain surgery.

In such circumstances, matter is now adjourned for cross-examination of PW-1 on 06.02.2019.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 08, 2019/pk