

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**
SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Aditya Nayyar, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shekhar B., Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **20.03.2019**

No PW present.

Adjournment sought for PE on the ground that witness is not well and has to undergo a surgery. Not opposed. Granted.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 08.05.2019.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2019/tp