

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA Defendant

Through: Mr. H.L. Raina, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

05.11.2019

IA 15298/2019

This is an application filed by the plaintiff for appointment of Local Commissioner for recording the cross-examination of PW1 Subhash Arora at his residence at C-28, Ground Floor, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi – 110017. Learned counsel for the defendant has no objection in that regard.

Accordingly, this court appoints Mr. D.C. Anand, Retired Additional District Judge as Local Commissioner for recording the cross-examination of the PW1 at his residence at the above address on November 18, 2019.

The date of November 7, 2019 shall stand cancelled.

The Local Commissioner shall be paid an amount of Rs.30,000/- for recording the cross-examination of the PW1 at his residence.

Application stands disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019/jg