

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.N.P. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.02.2020

CS(OS) 1613/2010

PW-1 is stated to be cross-examined and discharged before learned L.C. and now other witnesses are to be examined. No PW present.

Put up for PE on 26.05.2020.

Cost imposed by the Hon'ble Court be paid within a week positively.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2020/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)