



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Sachin Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.01.2021

I.A. No. 11583/2020 filed by plaintiff under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC

Notice on this application has been served upon defendant.

Adjournment sought to file reply. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Rejoinder, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

Put up for arguments/settlement, if any on 04.03.2021.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), J

JANUARY 19, 2021/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any