



\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Varun Kapur, counsel for
proposed LRs of deceased plaintiff
no.1 and 2

Versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.N.P. Singh, Adv.

The case file has been received from the Court of Sh. Purshotam Pathak, Joint Registrar (Judicial), as he is on leave today.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

04.03.2021

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No.11583/2020 (under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Learned counsel for defendant seeks short adjournment to file reply. One week time is granted to file reply, failing which, opportunity shall be deemed to be closed. Thereafter, rejoinder, if any be filed.

List the matter before concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for reply/arguments on **05.04.2021**.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 04, 2021

neelam