



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

05.04.2021

Cost of Rs.2000/- imposed upon plaintiff vide order dated
13.08.2021 has not been paid.

**I.A. No.11583/2020 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC filed by
plaintiff**

Learned counsel for defendant submits that he does not wish to
file any rejoinder to the application and argue the application
straightway.

Put up for arguments on 28.04.2021.

APRIL 5, 2021/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)