



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.N.P. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

14.02.2022

Matter has been taken up through video conferencing, in terms of
directions vide Circular No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022

No PW present.

Cost paid by learned counsel for plaintiff to learned counsel for
defendant.

Learned counsel for parties submits that there are chances of
settlement and matter may be referred to Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court
Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 08.03.2022.

Put up for report on settlement/PE on 11.4.2022.

FEBRUARY 14, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)