



\$~14

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur and Mr.
Manish Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. N.P.Singh and Harsu
Buatia, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

16.12.2022

As per office report, mediation report has been filed as per which the matter could not be settled. Request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for plaintiff on the ground that no witness is present as stated to be ill. The same is not opposed by learned counsel for defendant. In these circumstances, list for PE on 22.03.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2022/cd