



\$~18

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur and Atul
Patni, Advs. along with
PW2 in person

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. N.P.Singh and Vinay
Kaushik, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
22.03.2023

%

**Proceedings from 12.25 pm to
1.15 pm**

**Evidence recorded from 12.30
pm to 1.10 pm**

Number of pages 2

Today the matter is listed for PE. The witness/PW2 Sh. Ankur Arora is present. He is examined in chief. He is partly cross-examined. However his further examination is deferred at joint request.

List for further cross-examination of PW2 on 25.08.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 22, 2023/cd