



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**

SUBHASH ARORA Plaintiff

Through: (Appearance not given)
versus

MEENA CHAWLA Defendant

Through: Mr. A.K.Chaturvedi,
Proxy counsel

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

ORDER
22.04.2024

%

1. The matter is listed for cross-examination of PW2. Witness is not present today. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that a threat has been extended to the witness regarding which FIR has already been lodged.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that either the witness will appear on the next date or he will take appropriate steps for recording of evidence of PW2 through video conferencing or by appointment of learned Local Commissioner. Let the needful be done.
3. Re-notify the matter for PE/Cross on 22.07.2024.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 22, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any