



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikalp Mishra, Adv. (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

CS(OS) 1613/2010

1. The matter is listed today for recording of further cross-examination of Mr. Ankur Arora (PW2). However, neither PW2 is present for his deposition today nor anyone is present on behalf of the plaintiff today to explain in this regard despite repeated calls. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant that plaintiff is intentionally causing delay in recording evidence of the plaintiff and plaintiff may be put to strict terms. Heard and record perused.

2. It be noted that the matter is pending disposal since 2010 and needs to be disposed of expeditiously. So, cost of Rs.8000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee and the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for leading remaining PE.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 05.11.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any