



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Barun Dey & Mr. Vinay
Kaushik, Advs.
(Mob.8448948070, Email:
npsinghandassociates@gmail.com
m) (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **31.07.2025**

CS(OS) 1613/2010

Vide order dated 28.07.2025, the Hon'ble Court has placed the matter before this court to fix the dates for recording the evidence before the Local Commissioner.

It is jointly stated by learned counsels for the parties that the date of learned Local Commissioner for recording of evidence is yet to be fixed.

In view of order dated 28.07.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court, the date of learned Local Commissioner is fixed for **23.08.2025**. Parties are directed to co-ordinate with the learned Local Commissioner in this regard.

Re-notify the matter for awaiting report of learned Local Commissioner on 18.11.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2025/ab