



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

MEENA CHAWLA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Barun Dey, Adv.
(Mob.8448948070).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

CS(OS) 1613/2010

1. Vide order dated 28.07.2025, the Hon'ble Court has appointed a local Commissioner in the present case for recording of the cross-examination of DW1/Smt. Meena Chawla.

2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the defendant that the proceedings before the learned Local Commissioner is going on and the last date before the learned Local Commissioner was 01.11.2025 and the next date for recording of further cross-examination of DW1/Smt. Meena Chawla is 09.12.2025.

3. Re-notify the matter for awaiting report of learned Local Commissioner on 27.01.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/bs