



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1613/2010

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur, Mr. Divyansh
Singh & Mr. Gundas Singh,
Advs.

Versus

MEENA CHAWLA

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

CS(OS) 1613/2010

1. As per office note, learned Local Commissioner Report is awaited.
2. Proceedings dated 09.12.2025, of the learned Local Commissioner has been received.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the learned Local Commissioner has referred back the matter to the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 09.12.2025. However, the said order is not reflected on record.
4. At this stage, learned Local commissioner, Ms. Diksha Punia, Adv. has joined the proceedings through VC and requests the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court.
5. In view of the submissions of the learned Local Commissioner, matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2026, for further directions.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**



At 11.56 p.m.

At this stage, Mr. Barun Dey, learned counsel for the defendant has appeared through video conferencing. He has been apprised of today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 27, 2026/bs