



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1613/2010**
SUBHASH ARORAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra, Mr. Dilip
Kumar & Mr. Varun Kapur,
Advs.

Versus

MEENA CHAWLADefendant

Through: Mr. Mrinal Bharti & Mr. Manish
Sethi, Advs. along with
DW1/Ms. Mina Chawla in
person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

Proceeding-02:48 p.m. to 03:28 p.m.

Evidence-02:50 p.m. to 03:25 p.m.

Pages-3

CS(OS) 1613/2010

1. Vide order dated 27.02.2026, passed by the Hon'ble Court, the undersigned is directed to record remaining evidence in the present matter and further requested to expedite the recording of evidence preferably within a period of four months from the date of order.
2. The evidence of DW1/Ms. Mina Chawla has been partly recorded before the learned Local Commissioner.
3. DW1/Ms. Mina Chawla is present in the Court today and has been partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred for the next date of hearing for the reasons mentioned in deposition-sheet.



4. Re-notify the ~~matter~~ for further remaining cross-examination of DW1/Ms. Mina Chawla on **28.04.2026 at 02:00 p.m.**

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2026/bs