



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1613/2010 and IA No.8926/2025

SUBHASH ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

MEENA CHAWLA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Kr. Shekhari, Mr.
Santosh Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

1. The recording of evidence stands concluded.
2. Let the parties file their short synopsis of submissions within a period of four weeks from today.
3. List for hearing on 15.12.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 6, 2026/uk